

**Misc Case 304 of 2021**

**order no.13  
20.07.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing of this case and filing affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Petitioner and respondent have filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is allowed.

To 12.09.2024 for hearing of this case and filing affidavit of assets and liabilities.

**A.D.J (3<sup>rd</sup>) Court.  
(WB00742)**

