

Present:- Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Misc Case -304 of 2021

Order no.14

Dated: 12.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of this case and filing affidavits of assets and liabilities.

Petitioner / wife has filed a fresh vokalatnama. Let it be kept with the record.

OP / husband has filed a petition praying for time.

Prayer is allowed.

To **16.01.2025** for hearing of this case and filing affidavits of assets and liabilities.

D/C by me

A.D.J.

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas
JO- WB000742